mRD

REC



TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26163.2

**:T - PATENTS** 

record the attached original document(s)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and commissioner

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Danny Kenney: and

Danny Kenney; and Keith Lindberg

2. Name and address of receiving party:

GlobiTech, Inc. 106 Highway 11 Sherman, Texas 75090

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes XXX No



<ol><li>Nature of</li></ol>	conveyance:	XXX	Assignment	 Execution [	Date: _	August 18	<u>, 1999</u>	

4. Application or patent number(s): 09.3788

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is August 18, 1999.

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

David M. O'Dell Haynes and Boone, LLP 901 Main Street Suite 3100 Dallas, TX 75202-3789

6.	Total n	umber of	applications	and	patents
inv	olved:	_1_			

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

\_X Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

08/30/1 true copy of the original document.

David M. O'Dell

40.00 no

De

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D. C. 20231

D-681445.1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Danny Kenny Kenney (DK (1)

of Sherman, State of Texas

(2) Keith Lindberg of Sherman. State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## AUTOMATIC REFERENCE-PRESSURE BALANCE METHOD

and filed a United States patent application herewith:

WHEREAS, GLOBITECH, INC., a Texas Corporation having a place of business at 106 Highway 11, Sherman, Texas, 75090 (hereinafter called [ASSIGNEE]), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to [ASSIGNEE] its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to [ASSIGNEE] its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that [ASSIGNEE] may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by [ASSIGNEE].

Signed:

LOCATION

DATE

**SIGNATURE** 

(1)

Sherman,

0/18/99

LOCATION

DATE

**SIGNATURE** 

Sherman Texas

8-18-1999

d-677674 1

է խy:GLOBITECH	Jan-01-98 01:19am	from 9038701814 <del>)</del>	page 2/
- · •	ENTEE Danny Kenney and Keith Lindberg		
erial or Patent No.: _	09/137.354	Attorney's Docket No. 26163.2	
led: August 20, 15	998		
TAMOTUA : re	C REFERENCE-PRESSURE BALANCE METHOD		
	VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. + 1.9(f) and 1.27(e)) - SI		
( )	am: e owner of the small business concern identified below: a official of the small business concern empowered to act	t on behalf of the concern identified below:	
AME OF CONCER!	N <u>GlobiTech, Inc.</u> CERN <u>106 Highway 11, Sherman, Texas 75090</u>		
hereby declare that the produced in 37 C.F.I femployees of the co the business concern uring each of the pay	ne above identified small business concern qualifies as a R. '1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under S encern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 5 m is in the average over the previous fiscal year of the coperiods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the	ection 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (I meern of the persons employed on a full-time, per of each other when either, directly or indirectly	Code, in that the number  ) the number of employees parttime or temporary basis
vention, entitled $AU$ [ ] the spec  [ X] applicat	ghts under contract or law have been conveyed to and re TOMATIC REFERENCE-PRESSURE BALANCE MI ification filed herewith. tion serial no. 09/137,354, filed August 20, 1998 o. issued	main with the small business concern identifies 2THOD described in:	d above with regard to the
vention is listed belo bacern under 37 C.F.) rganization under 37	c above identified small business concern are not exclus to the invention are held by any person R. ' 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify a C.F.R. ' 1.9(e). *NOTE: Separate verified statements averring to their status as small entities. (37 C.F.R. ' 1	n, other than the inventor, who could not qualify is a small business concern under 37 C.F.R	y as a small business 1.9(d) or a nonprofit
ULL NAME _ Jony			
[] IN [X] Si	hway 11. Sherman, TX 75090 IDIVIDUAL MALL BUSINESS CONCERN ONPROFIT ORGANIZATION		
acknowledge the duty rior to paying, or at the mger appropriate. (3	y to file, in this application or patent, notification of any he time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any mai 7 C.F.R. * 1.28(b))	change in status resulting in loss of entitlemen intenance fee due after the date on which status	t to small entity status as a small entity is no
ne; and further that the marksonment, or both	Il statements made herein of my own knowledge are true hese statements were made with the knowledge that will , under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Co atent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified	ful false statements and the like so made are pu de, and that such willful false statements may j	mishable by fine or
TITLE OF PERSON I	SIGNING <u>Jerry D. Smith</u> IF OTHER THAN OWNER <u>President/CEO</u> ON SIGNING <u>106 Highway 11, Sherman, Texas 750</u>	990	
EIGNATURE (	Jenny Smit	DATE: 8/20/99	

d-442229.2